

AUTHENTICATED, OHIO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE COMMISSION DOCUMENT #331593

Ohio Revised Code

Section 3310.64 Adoption of rules. Effective: April 9, 2025 Legislation: Senate Bill 208 - 135th General Assembly

The department of education and workforce shall adopt rules in accordance with Chapter 119. of the Revised Code prescribing procedures necessary to implement sections 3310.51 to 3310.63 of the Revised Code including, but not limited to, procedures for parents to apply for scholarships, standards for registered private providers, and procedures for registration of private providers.

The rules also shall specify that intervention services, including virtual services, under the Jon Peterson special needs scholarship program may be provided by a qualified, credentialed provider, including an educator or substitute teacher licensed by the state board of education, and shall additionally include, but not be limited to, the credentialed professionals listed in division (C) of section 3310.58 of the Revised Code.